<=2
Durternut

Code Number
A 00010BAV

B 00011FAV
C 00012szv

00013SzvVv

CONSISTING OF:

D 00014RzV

00016SzV

CONSISTING OF:

E O00015BAV
MM 00017BAV

00019SzV

CONSISTING OF:

F 00018BAV

00027SzV

CONSISTING OF:

G 00020FAV
Il 00021BAV
KK 00022BAV
OO 00023BAV
Q 00024BAV
QQ 00025BAV
JJ 00026BAV

H O00028BAV
I O00029BAV
J 00030BAV
K 00031Szv

L 00032Szv

Description
TUBE A

TUBE A INSULATOR

TUBE C

WIRE PACKAGE

WIRE HF5B

BRACKET END CLAMP PACKAGE E

BRACKET END CLAMP E
ROD CLAMP

BRACKET END CLAMP PACKAGE F
BRACKET END CLAMP F

CLAMP PACKAGE SMALL

CLAMP SPACER G

CAPACITOR CLAMP I

CAPACITOR CLAMP KK
COIL/CAPACITOR CLAMP 0O 17M
COIL CLAMP Q MATCHING

COIL CLAMP QQ 17M

CAPACITOR CLAMP JJ

TUBE H

TUBE |

TUBE J

STUB K U-SHAPED

STUB L U-SHAPED

Qty

IN

PR NPFPPFPANDN

=

PartsList

HF5B

831 N Central Ave Wood Dale 1L 60191-1219

Tel: 630.238.1183 Fax: 630.238.1186 e-mail: bencher@bencher.com http://www.bencher.com

-1-

00809ZzV 100700



Code

M
N

CONSISTING OF:

O
HH
NN
RR

CONSISTING OF:

S
T

CONSISTING OF:

N§-<><E<c

BB

EE

FF

LL

PP

SS

CONSISTING OF:

Number
00033SzVv
00034SzVv
00049SzVv
00040RZV
00044BAV
00045RZV
00050DzV
00065BAV
00059S7Vv
00101SzVv

00067BAV
00068BAV

00058SzV
00051JAV
0005232V
00053JzV
00054JAV
0005532V
00056JAV
00057JAV
00061SzV
00063SBV
00062SBV
00064SBV
0O0060BAV
0O0066BAV
00082SzV
00077JzZV
00078Jz2V
00080JzV
00081JzV
00114372V

0015912V

Description
STUB M U-SHAPED
STUB N U-SHAPED

CLAMP PACKAGE LARGE
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
CAPACITOR CLAMP HH

ROD CLAMP NN

KONNEKTOR-KOTE (1 X 8")

COIL P DRIVEN ELEMENT MATCHING
TUBE R

PLATE PACKAGE

PLATE BOOM TO ELEMENT
PLATE BOOM TO MAST

U-BOLT PACKAGE

1/4-20 X 1.000 X 1.750 U-BOLT 18-8
1/4-20 X 1.125 X 2.000 U-BOLT 18-8
1/4-20 X 1.500 X 2.750 U-BOLT 18-8
1.125 U-BOLT MOUNTING PLATE
1.500 U-BOLT MOUNTING PLATE
1/4-20 HEX NUT 18-8 (7/16 X 7/32)
1/4 SPLIT RING LW 18-8

BUTTER-IT'S-NOT
CAPACITOR CC 10/15M REFLECTOR

CAPACITOR EE 10/15/20M

CAPACITOR FF 12/17M DRIVEN ELEMENT

ROD LL 12M

COIL PP 17M

HARDWARE PACKAGE

# 8-32 X 0.750 PHIL RND HD MS 18-8
# 8-32 X 1.000 PHIL RND HD MS 18-8
# 8 SPLIT RING LW 18-8

# 8-32 HEX NUT 18-8 (11/32 X 1/8)
# 8-32 X 1.500 PHIL RND HD MS 18-8

INSTRUCTIONS

Qty

[

N

10

10

36
36

68
13
86
86
5

831 N Central Ave Wood Dale 1L 60191-1219

Tel: 630.238.1183 Fax: 630.238.1186 e-mail: bencher@bencher.com http://www.bencher.com

-2-

00809ZzV 100700



